Totalling $1,304,121.08 from Municipal and Trust Accounts for the month ending 31 October 2025. 

COUNCIL DECISION  

Council Resolution Number: 271125.10 

Moved: Cr Hepworth   Seconded: Cr Fraser 

That the cheques and electronic payments as per the attached schedules of accounts for payment 

totaling $1,304,121.08 (One million, three hundred and four thousand, one hundred and twenty-one 

dollars and eight cents) be accepted.  

Motion put and carried 6/0 

For: Cr Sutherland, Cr Fraser, Cr Curtin, Cr Hepworth, Cr Dring, Cr Campbell 

Against: Nil 

Item 12.2 was missed therefore the Council Resolution number is not consequential.